


NEW EMPLOYEE INFORMATION/CHECKLIST 
 

Things to consider upon Arrival to Campus:   
 

__ HUMAN RESOURCES OFFICE: Stop in Human Resources (Shilling Hall – Room 205) to return 
any paperwork given to you and to complete the rest of your paperwork (do not forget to bring the 
appropriate forms of identification – under Federal law, this needs to be completed no later than your 
first date of employment).  Please turn in a completed application if we do not already have one on 
file and have your transcripts sent to Human Resources. 
 
__ MILLIKIN I.D.: Your Millikin identification picture can be taken in the IT Help Desk.  This I.D. is 
used for checking out books from Staley Library, purchasing food in the cafeteria and other food 
vendors on or near campus, and for your computer accounts.  It also provides access to buildings 
and athletic events.  (Human Resources is available to escort you to University Services.) 
 
__ PARKING PERMITS: Parking permits are issued by Public Safety (Walker Hall).  There is no cost 
for the permit.   
 
__ KEYS: Departments are responsible for requesting keys; please check with your Department to 
see when keys will be available. 
 
__ COMPUTER ACCESS: Millikin employee accounts are created 48 hours after HR paperwork is 
completed.  Visit the IT Help Desk (Shilling Hall – Room 106) or www.millikin.edu/it > Employee 
Support for assistance with your Millikin Account.  
 
__ MEDIA CENTER: If you need any type of media set up, please contact the Media Center (ext. 
6238) or email media@millikin.edu for the type of set up you will need. 
 
__ MAIL: Mail is distributed to mailboxes in the Mailroom (Shilling Hall – Room 104) and is ready for 
pick up by 10:00 a.m.  You will receive an email if you have a package.  In addition, you will need 
your MU ID.  Outgoing mail should be in the mailroom by 3:30 p.m. 
 
__ PRINT SHOP: University Services (Shilling Hall – Room 104) offers duplicating, collating, and 
stapling of any materials you may need.  Please allow an appropriate amount of time for large 
projects to be completed. 
 
__ CAMPUS SCHEDULING: Room reservations can be made by using 25Live.  You access this 
system through MyMillikin.  If you have any questions, contact the Assistant Director/University 
Commons at ext. 3930 or email cscheduler@millikin.edu 
 
__ TOUR OF CAMPUS: Tours of campus are available by Human Resources upon request.  

http://www.millikin.edu/it
mailto:media@millikin.edu
mailto:cscheduler@millikin.edu
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Applications are only accepted for open positions. A supplemental resume/CV may be attached in lieu 
completing the Education and Employment sections only.  All other sections must be completed. 

Please send your completed application to Human Resources. If you require assistance with the application 
process, please contact Human Resources at 217.362.6416 or by email at hr@millikin.edu. 

 
 

 
Name:   

Last First M. I. 
 

Address:   
Number & Street Apt. # City State Zip 

 
Phone:    Alternate Phone:    

E-mail:    Best time to call:    

 
Title of Job(s) applied for:   Salary / Hourly Wage Desired:   

 
Are you looking for full-time or part-time?               Date available for work:   

 
How did you learn of this opening?   

 
Are you legally authorized to work in the United States? Yes No 

Will you now or in the future require sponsorship for 
employment visa status (e.g. H-1B visa status)? 

 
Yes 

 
No 

 
In compliance with federal law, all persons hired will be required to verify identity and eligibility to work in the United States 
and to complete the required employment eligibility verification form I-9 upon hire. 

 
 

List any relatives employed by Millikin:   
 

Have you previously been employed at Millikin? Yes No 
 

If yes, please list your job title and the dates you worked:   
 

 

 

 
EMPLOYMENT APPLICATION 
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EDUCATION 

HIGH SCHOOL 

 

Name Address 
 
 

Years Completed Diploma/Degree/Certification 
 
 
 

TECHNICAL / TRADE SCHOOL 

 

Name Address 
 
 

Years Completed Diploma/Degree/Certification 
 
 
 

COLLEGE(S)  

 

                                          School Name City/State 
 
 

Years Completed Degree Earned 
 

 

 

                                          School Name City/State 
 
 

Years Completed Degree Earned 
 
 
 

GRADUATE SCHOOL 

 

                                           School Name City/State 
 
 

Years Completed Degree Earned 
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EMPLOYMENT HISTORY 
Please include your most recent work experience first. 
    

EMPLOYER (Most Recent)   

Company Name   Company City/State 

Starting & Ending Dates   Job Title 

                         Supervisor Name and Title   Reason for leaving 
 

Position Summary:   
 

May we contact your employer? Yes No 

 

EMPLOYER (Previous) 

 

Company Name Company City/State 
 
 

Starting & Ending Dates Job Title 
 
 

                          Supervisor Name and Title                Reason for leaving 
 

Position Summary:   
 

May we contact your employer? Yes No 

 

EMPLOYER (Previous) 

 

Company Name Company City/State 
 
 

Starting & Ending Dates Job Title 
 
 

                            Supervisor Name and Title               Reason for leaving 
 

Position Summary:   
 
 

May we contact your employer? Yes No 
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REFERENCES 
 

 
 

Name E-mail Address 
 
 

Phone Number Occupation  
 

 

 

Name E-mail Address 
 
 

Phone Number Occupation 
 

 

 

Name E-mail Address 
 
 

Phone Number Occupation 
 
 
 
 

Skills and Qualifications: 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 
Do you have a valid driver’s license? Yes No 

Have you ever been discharged or asked to resign from a job/position? Yes No 

If yes, please explain:   
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Applicant’s Authorization and Statement 
 

Applicants requiring a reasonable accommodation in completing this application or during the hiring process 
should contact Human Resources as soon as possible. 

I certify the facts set forth in this application for employment and any attachments given herein are true and 
complete to the best of my knowledge. I authorize investigation of all statements contained in this application 
and attachments as may be necessary in arriving at an employment decision, including permission to contact 
schools, references, and employers. 

I understand that if I am employed, employment will be contingent upon successful completion of a background 
check. I also understand that false statements, omissions, misrepresentations of information, or failure to 
disclose criminal records when lawfully asked to do so, may disqualify me from future consideration of 
employment or result in my dismissal from employment. 

I hereby understand and acknowledge that, unless otherwise defined by applicable law, any employment 
relationship with the University is of an “at will” nature, which means that the Employee may resign at any time 
and the Employer may discharge the Employee at any time, with or without cause. It is further understood that 
this “at will” employment relationship may not be changed unless such change is specifically acknowledged in 
writing by an authorized executive of the University. 

I also understand that if employed, I will be required to abide by all policies and procedures of the University. 

My signature is evidence that I have read, fully understand and agree to the information shown above. 

 
 
 

Signature:   Date:   

Comments: 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Millikin University provides equal opportunities to all employees and applicants for employment and prohibits discrimination and 
harassment of any type on the basis of actual or perceived race, color, religion, sex (including gender identity or expression, sexual 
orientation, and pregnancy), national origin, age, disability status, genetics, protected veteran status or on any other characteristic 
prohibited by federal, state or local laws. Complaints should be reported to the University’s Chief Human Resources Officer / Title IX 
Coordinator, Todd Ray at Shilling Hall - Room 205, 217-362-6416 or taray@millikin.edu. 



 
EMPLOYEE INFORMATION 

 
Last Name      First      Middle    
 
Maiden Name      Preferred Name        
 
Address               
 
City       State     Zip    
 
Phone       Social Security        
 

 
BIOGRAPHIC INFORMATION 

 
Date of Birth        
 
Which best describes your race and/or ethnicities? Please select all race/ethnicities that apply. 
  
⁪ American Indian or Alaska Native - For example, Navajo Nation, Blackfeet Tribe of the Blackfeet Indian Reservation of Montana, 
Native Village of Barrow Inupiat Traditional Government, Nome Eskimo Community, Aztec, Maya, etc.  
 
⁪ Asian – For example, Chinese, Asian Indian, Filipino, Vietnamese, Korean, Japanese, etc. 
  
⁪ Black or African American – For example, African American, Jamaican, Haitian, Nigerian, Ethiopian, Somali, etc.   
 
⁪ Hispanic or Latine – For example, Mexican, Puerto Rican, Salvadoran, Cuban, Dominican, Guatemalan, etc. 
 
⁪ Middle Eastern or North African – For example, Lebanese, Iranian, Egyptian, Syrian, Iraqi, Israeli, etc.  
 
⁪ Native Hawai’ian or Pacific Islander – For example, Native Hawai’ian, Samoan, Chamorro, Tongan, Fijian, Marshallese, etc.
    
⁪ White – For example, English, German, Irish, Italian, Polish, Scottish, etc.       
   
Legal Sex: Male________  Female_______ Intersex_______ Not Listed ________ 
 
Gender Designation: Man____ Woman____ Transgender-Man_____ Transgender Woman ______ Non-Binary____  
 
Personal Pronoun:    He/Him/His    She/Her/Her    They/Them/Their    Not Listed ____________ 
 
Marital Status       Citizenship Yes   No   
(Divorced, Married, Separated, Single, Widowed)  If no, please circle one of the following (N-Non-Citizen, 
        R-Resident Alien, V-Visa, Y-Citizen) 
 

EMERGENCY CONTACT INFORMATION 
 

Contact Last Name      First       
 
Relationship              
 
Address            
 
City       State     Zip   
 
Phone       



Form  W-4
2026

Employee’s Withholding Certificate

Department of the Treasury  
Internal Revenue Service 

Complete Form W-4 so that your employer can withhold the correct federal income tax from your pay. 
Give Form W-4 to your employer. 

Your withholding is subject to review by the IRS.

OMB No. 1545-0074

Step 1: 
Enter 
Personal 
Information

(a)   First name and middle initial Last name

Address 

City or town, state, and ZIP code

(b)   Social security number

Does your name match the 
name on your social security 
card? If not, to ensure you get 
credit for your earnings, 
contact SSA at 800-772-1213 
or go to www.ssa.gov.

(c) Single or Married filing separately

Married filing jointly or Qualifying surviving spouse

Head of household (Check only if you’re unmarried and pay more than half the costs of keeping up a home for yourself and a qualifying individual.)

Caution: To claim certain credits or deductions on your tax return, you (and/or your spouse if married filing jointly) are required to have a social security 
number valid for employment. See page 2 for more information.

TIP: Consider using the estimator at www.irs.gov/W4App to determine the most accurate withholding for the rest of the year if you: 
are completing this form after the beginning of the year; expect to work only part of the year; or have changes during the year in your 
marital status, number of jobs for you (and/or your spouse if married filing jointly), dependents, other income (not from jobs), 
deductions, or credits. Have your most recent pay stub(s) from this year available when using the estimator. At the beginning of next 
year, use the estimator again to recheck your withholding. 

Complete Steps 2–4 ONLY if they apply to you; otherwise, skip to Step 5. See page 2 for more information on each step, who can 
claim exemption from withholding, and when to use the estimator at www.irs.gov/W4App.

Step 2: 
Multiple Jobs 
or Spouse 
Works

Complete this step if you (1) hold more than one job at a time, or (2) are married filing jointly and your spouse 
also works. The correct amount of withholding depends on income earned from all of these jobs.

Do only one of the following.
(a) Use the estimator at www.irs.gov/W4App for the most accurate withholding for this step (and Steps 3–4). If 

you or your spouse have self-employment income, use this option; or 
(b) Use the Multiple Jobs Worksheet on page 3 and enter the result in Step 4(c) below; or 
(c) 
 

If there are only two jobs total, you may check this box. Do the same on Form W-4 for the other job. This 
option is generally more accurate than Step 2(b) if pay at the lower paying job is more than half of the pay at 
the higher paying job. Otherwise, Step 2(b) is more accurate . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

Complete Steps 3–4(b) on Form W-4 for only ONE of these jobs. Leave those steps blank for the other jobs. (Your withholding will 
be most accurate if you complete Steps 3–4(b) on the Form W-4 for the highest paying job.)

Step 3: 
Claim 
Dependent 
and Other 
Credits 

If your total income will be $200,000 or less ($400,000 or less if 
married filing jointly): 
(a) Multiply the number of qualifying children under age 17 by 

$2,200 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3(a) $
(b) Multiply the number of other dependents by $500 . . . 3(b) $
Add the amounts from Steps 3(a) and 3(b), plus the amount for other credits. Enter the
total here . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 $

Step 4: 
Other  
Adjustments

(a) 
 

Other income (not from jobs). If you want tax withheld for other income you 
expect this year that won’t have withholding, enter the amount of other income here. 
This may include interest, dividends, and retirement income . . . . . . . . 4(a) $

(b) 
 

Deductions. Use the Deductions Worksheet on page 4 to determine the amount of 
deductions you may claim, which will reduce your withholding. (If you skip this line, 
your withholding will be based on the standard deduction.) Enter the result here . . 4(b) $

(c) Extra withholding. Enter any additional tax you want withheld each pay period . . 4(c) $

Exempt from 
withholding

I claim exemption from withholding for 2026, and I certify that I meet both of the conditions for exemption for 
2026. See Exemption from withholding on page 2. I understand I will need to submit a new Form W-4 for 2027 .

Step 5: 
Sign 
Here

Under penalties of perjury, I declare that this certificate, to the best of my knowledge and belief, is true, correct, and complete.

Employee’s signature (This form is not valid unless you sign it.) Date 

Employers 
Only

Employer’s name and address First date of 
employment

Employer identification 
number (EIN)

For Privacy Act and Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see page 4. Cat. No. 10220Q Form W-4 (2026) Created 12/8/25
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General Instructions
Section references are to the Internal Revenue Code unless 
otherwise noted. 

Future Developments
For the latest information about developments related to Form 
W-4, such as legislation enacted after it was published, go to 
www.irs.gov/FormW4.

Purpose of Form
Complete Form W-4 so that your employer can withhold the 
correct federal income tax from your pay. If too little is withheld, 
you will generally owe tax when you file your tax return and may 
owe a penalty. If too much is withheld, you will generally be due 
a refund. Complete a new Form W-4 when changes to your 
personal or financial situation would change the entries on the 
form. For more information on withholding and when you must 
furnish a new Form W-4, see Pub. 505, Tax Withholding and 
Estimated Tax. 
Exemption from withholding. You may claim exemption from 
withholding for 2026 if you meet both of the following 
conditions: you had no federal income tax liability in 2025 and 
you expect to have no federal income tax liability in 2026. You 
had no federal income tax liability in 2025 if (1) your total tax on 
line 24 on your 2025 Form 1040 or 1040-SR is zero (or less than 
the sum of lines 27a, 28, 29, and 30), or (2) you were not 
required to file a return because your income was below the 
filing threshold for your correct filing status. If you claim 
exemption, you will have no income tax withheld from your 
paycheck and may owe taxes and penalties when you file your 
2026 tax return. To claim exemption from withholding, certify 
that you meet both of the conditions by checking the box in the 
Exempt from withholding section. Then, complete Steps 1(a), 
1(b), and 5. Do not complete any other steps. You will need to 
submit a new Form W-4 by February 16, 2027.
Your privacy. Steps 2(c) and 4(a) ask for information regarding 
income you received from sources other than the job associated 
with this Form W-4. If you have concerns with providing the 
information asked for in Step 2(c), you may choose Step 2(b) as 
an alternative; if you have concerns with providing the 
information asked for in Step 4(a), you may enter an additional 
amount you want withheld per pay period in Step 4(c) as an 
alternative. 
When to use the estimator. Consider using the estimator at 
www.irs.gov/W4App if you:
1. Are submitting this form after the beginning of the year;
2. Expect to work only part of the year; 
3. Have changes during the year in your marital status, number 
of jobs for you (and/or your spouse if married filing jointly), or 
number of dependents, or changes in your deductions or 
credits;
4. Receive dividends, capital gains, social security, bonuses, or 
business income, or are subject to the Additional Medicare Tax 
or Net Investment Income Tax; or
5. Prefer the most accurate withholding for multiple job 
situations.
TIP: Have your most recent pay stub(s) from this year available 
when using the estimator to account for federal income tax that 
has already been withheld this year. At the beginning of next 
year, use the estimator again to recheck your withholding.
Self-employment. Generally, you will owe both income and 
self-employment taxes on any self-employment income you 
receive separate from the wages you receive as an employee. If 
you want to pay these taxes through withholding from your 
wages, use the estimator at www.irs.gov/W4App to figure the 
amount to have withheld.

Nonresident alien. If you’re a nonresident alien, see Notice 
1392, Supplemental Form W-4 Instructions for Nonresident 
Aliens, before completing this form.

Specific Instructions
Step 1(c). Check your anticipated filing status. This will 
determine the standard deduction and tax rates used to 
compute your withholding.
Step 2. Use this step if you (1) have more than one job at the 
same time, or (2) are married filing jointly and you and your 
spouse both work. Submit a separate Form W-4 for each job.

Option (a) most accurately calculates the additional tax you 
need to have withheld, while option (b) does so with a little less 
accuracy. 

Instead, if you (and your spouse) have a total of only two jobs, 
you may check the box in option (c). The box must also be 
checked on the Form W-4 for the other job. If the box is 
checked, the standard deduction and tax brackets will be cut in 
half for each job to calculate withholding. This option is accurate 
for jobs with similar pay; otherwise, more tax than necessary 
may be withheld, and this extra amount of tax withheld will be 
larger the greater the difference in pay is between the two jobs.

▲!
CAUTION

Multiple jobs. Complete Steps 3 through 4(b) on only 
one Form W-4. Withholding will be most accurate if you 
do this on the Form W-4 for the highest paying job.

Step 3. This step provides instructions for determining the 
amount of the child tax credit and the credit for other dependents 
that you may be able to claim when you file your tax return. To 
qualify for the child tax credit, the child must be under age 17 as 
of December 31, must be your dependent who generally lives 
with you for more than half the year, and must have the required 
social security number. You (and/or your spouse if married filing 
jointly) must have the required social security number to claim 
certain credits. You may be able to claim a credit for other 
dependents for whom a child tax credit can’t be claimed, such 
as an older child or a qualifying relative. For additional eligibility 
requirements for these credits, see Pub. 501, Dependents, 
Standard Deduction, and Filing Information. You can also 
include other tax credits for which you are eligible in this step, 
such as the foreign tax credit and the education tax credits. To 
do so, add an estimate of the amount for the year to your credits 
for dependents and enter the total amount in Step 3. Including 
these credits will increase your paycheck and reduce the amount 
of any refund you may receive when you file your tax return. 
Step 4.

Step 4(a). Enter in this step the total of your other estimated 
income for the year, if any. You shouldn’t include income from 
any jobs or self-employment. If you complete Step 4(a), you 
likely won’t have to make estimated tax payments for that 
income. If you prefer to pay estimated tax rather than having tax 
on other income withheld from your paycheck, see Form 
1040-ES, Estimated Tax for Individuals.

Step 4(b). Enter in this step the amount from the Deductions 
Worksheet, line 15, if you expect to claim deductions other than 
the basic standard deduction on your 2026 tax return and want 
to reduce your withholding to account for these deductions. 
This includes both itemized deductions and other deductions 
such as for qualified tips, overtime compensation, and 
passenger vehicle loan interest; student loan interest; IRAs; and 
seniors. You (and/or your spouse if married filing jointly) must 
have the required social security number to claim certain 
deductions. For additional eligibility requirements, see Pub. 501. 

Step 4(c). Enter in this step any additional tax you want 
withheld from your pay each pay period, including any amounts 
from the Multiple Jobs Worksheet, line 4. Entering an amount 
here will reduce your paycheck and will either increase your 
refund or reduce any amount of tax that you owe when you file 
your tax return.
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Step 2(b)—Multiple Jobs Worksheet  (Keep for your records.)

If you choose the option in Step 2(b) on Form W-4, complete this worksheet (which calculates the total extra tax for all jobs) on only 
ONE Form W-4. Withholding will be most accurate if you complete the worksheet and enter the result on the Form W-4 for the highest 
paying job. To be accurate, submit a new Form W-4 for all other jobs if you have not updated your withholding since 2019.

Note: If more than one job has annual wages of more than $120,000 or there are more than three jobs, see Pub. 505 for additional 
tables; or, you can use the online withholding estimator at www.irs.gov/W4App.

1 
 
 

Two jobs. If you have two jobs or you’re married filing jointly and you and your spouse each have one
job, find the amount from the appropriate table on page 5. Using the “Higher Paying Job” row and the
“Lower Paying Job” column, find the value at the intersection of the two household salaries and enter 
that value on line 1. Then, skip to line 3 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 $

2 Three jobs. If you and/or your spouse have three jobs at the same time, complete lines 2a, 2b, and 
2c below. Otherwise, skip to line 3.

a 
 
 

Find the amount from the appropriate table on page 5 using the annual wages from the highest 
paying job in the “Higher Paying Job” row and the annual wages for your next highest paying job
in the “Lower Paying Job” column. Find the value at the intersection of the two household salaries 
and enter that value on line 2a . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2a $

b 
 
 

Add the annual wages of the two highest paying jobs from line 2a together and use the total as the 
wages in the “Higher Paying Job” row and use the annual wages for your third job in the “Lower 
Paying Job” column to find the amount from the appropriate table on page 5 and enter this amount 
on line 2b . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2b $

c Add the amounts from lines 2a and 2b and enter the result on line 2c . . . . . . . . . . 2c $

3 Enter the number of pay periods per year for the highest paying job. For example, if that job pays
weekly, enter 52; if it pays every other week, enter 26; if it pays monthly, enter 12, etc. . . . . . 3

4 
 

Divide the annual amount on line 1 or line 2c by the number of pay periods on line 3. Enter this
amount here and in Step 4(c) of Form W-4 for the highest paying job (plus any other additional
amount you want withheld) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 $
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Step 4(b)—Deductions Worksheet  (Keep for your records.)

See the Instructions for Schedule 1-A (Form 1040) for more information about whether you qualify for the deductions on lines 1a, 1b, 
1c, 3a, and 3b.

1 Deductions for qualified tips, overtime compensation, and passenger vehicle loan interest.
a Qualified tips. If your total income is less than $150,000 ($300,000 if married filing jointly), enter 

an estimate of your qualified tips up to $25,000 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1a $
b 
 

Qualified overtime compensation. If your total income is less than $150,000 ($300,000 if married
filing jointly), enter an estimate of your qualified overtime compensation up to $12,500 ($25,000 if
married filing jointly) of the “and-a-half” portion of time-and-a-half compensation . . . . . . 1b $

c Qualified passenger vehicle loan interest. If your total income is less than $100,000 ($200,000 if
married filing jointly), enter an estimate of your qualified passenger vehicle loan interest up to $10,000 1c $

2 Add lines 1a, 1b, and 1c. Enter the result here . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 $
3 Seniors age 65 or older. If your total income is less than $75,000 ($150,000 if married filing jointly):

a Enter $6,000 if you are age 65 or older before the end of the year . . . . . . . . . . . 3a $
b Enter $6,000 if your spouse is age 65 or older before the end of the year and has a social security 

number valid for employment . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3b $
4 Add lines 3a and 3b. Enter the result here . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 $
5 

 
Enter an estimate of your student loan interest, deductible IRA contributions, educator expenses, 
alimony paid, and certain other adjustments from Schedule 1 (Form 1040), Part II. See Pub. 505 for 
more information . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 $

6 Itemized deductions. Enter an estimate of your 2026 itemized deductions from Schedule A (Form
1040). Such deductions may include qualifying:
a Medical and dental expenses. Enter expenses in excess of 7.5% (0.075) of your total income . 6a $
b State and local taxes. If your total income is less than $505,000 ($252,500 if married filing 

separately), enter state and local taxes paid up to $40,400 ($20,200 if married filing separately) . 6b $
c 
 

Home mortgage interest. If your home acquisition debt is less than $750,000 ($375,000 if
married filing separately), enter your home mortgage interest expense (including mortgage 
insurance premiums) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6c $

d Gifts to charities. Enter contributions in excess of 0.5% (0.005) of your total income . . . . 6d $
e Other itemized deductions. Enter the amount for other itemized deductions . . . . . . . 6e $

7 Add lines 6a, 6b, 6c, 6d, and 6e. Enter the result here . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 $
8 Limitation on itemized deductions.

a Enter your total income . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8a $
b Subtract line 4 from line 8a. If line 4 is greater than line 8a, enter -0- here and on line 10. Skip line 9 8b $

9 Enter: { • $768,700 if you’re married filing jointly or a qualifying surviving spouse
• $640,600 if you’re single or head of household
• $384,350 if you’re married filing separately

} . . . . . 9 $

10 If line 9 is greater than line 8b, enter the amount from line 7. Otherwise, multiply line 7 by 94% (0.94) 
and enter the result here . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10 $

11 Standard deduction.

Enter: { • $32,200 if you’re married filing jointly or a qualifying surviving spouse
• $24,150 if you’re head of household
• $16,100 if you’re single or married filing separately

} . . . . . 11 $

12 Cash gifts to charities. If you take the standard deduction, enter cash contributions up to $1,000
($2,000 if married filing jointly) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12 $

13 Add lines 11 and 12. Enter the result here . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13 $
14 If line 10 is greater than line 13, subtract line 11 from line 10 and enter the result here. If line 13 is 

greater than line 10, enter the amount from line 12 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 14 $
15 Add lines 2, 4, 5, and 14. Enter the result here and in Step 4(b) of Form W-4 . . . . . . . . . 15 $

Privacy Act and Paperwork Reduction Act Notice. We ask for the information on 
this form to carry out the Internal Revenue laws of the United States. Internal Revenue 
Code sections 3402(f)(2) and 6109 and their regulations require you to provide this 
information; your employer uses it to determine your federal income tax withholding. 
Failure to provide a properly completed form will result in your being treated as a 
single person with no other entries on the form; providing fraudulent information may 
subject you to penalties. Routine uses of this information include giving it to the 
Department of Justice for civil and criminal litigation; to cities, states, the District of 
Columbia, and U.S. commonwealths and territories for use in administering their tax 
laws; and to the Department of Health and Human Services for use in the National 
Directory of New Hires. We may also disclose this information to other countries 
under a tax treaty, to federal and state agencies to enforce federal nontax criminal 
laws, or to federal law enforcement and intelligence agencies to combat terrorism.

You are not required to provide the information requested on a form that is 
subject to the Paperwork Reduction Act unless the form displays a valid OMB 
control number. Books or records relating to a form or its instructions must be 
retained as long as their contents may become material in the administration of 
any Internal Revenue law. Generally, tax returns and return information are 
confidential, as required by Code section 6103. 

The average time and expenses required to complete and file this form will vary 
depending on individual circumstances. For estimated averages, see the 
instructions for your income tax return.

If you have suggestions for making this form simpler, we would be happy to hear 
from you. See the instructions for your income tax return.
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Married Filing Jointly or Qualifying Surviving Spouse

Higher Paying Job 
Annual Taxable 
Wage & Salary

Lower Paying Job Annual Taxable Wage & Salary

    $0 - 
9,999

$10,000 - 
19,999

$20,000 - 
29,999

$30,000 - 
39,999

$40,000 - 
49,999

$50,000 - 
59,999

$60,000 - 
69,999

$70,000 - 
79,999

$80,000 - 
89,999

$90,000 - 
99,999

$100,000 - 
109,999

$110,000 - 
120,000

$0 -     9,999 $0 $0 $480 $850 $850 $1,020 $1,020 $1,020 $1,020 $1,020 $1,020 $1,020
$10,000 -   19,999 0 480 1,480 1,850 2,050 2,220 2,220 2,220 2,220 2,220 2,220 2,620
$20,000 -   29,999 480 1,480 2,480 3,050 3,250 3,420 3,420 3,420 3,420 3,420 3,820 4,820
$30,000 -   39,999 850 1,850 3,050 3,620 3,820 3,990 3,990 3,990 3,990 4,390 5,390 6,390
$40,000 -   49,999 850 2,050 3,250 3,820 4,020 4,190 4,190 4,190 4,590 5,590 6,590 7,590
$50,000 -   59,999 1,020 2,220 3,420 3,990 4,190 4,360 4,360 4,760 5,760 6,760 7,760 8,760
$60,000 -   69,999 1,020 2,220 3,420 3,990 4,190 4,360 4,760 5,760 6,760 7,760 8,760 9,760
$70,000 -   79,999 1,020 2,220 3,420 3,990 4,190 4,760 5,760 6,760 7,760 8,760 9,760 10,760
$80,000 -   99,999 1,020 2,220 3,420 4,240 5,440 6,610 7,610 8,610 9,610 10,610 11,610 12,610

$100,000 - 149,999 1,870 4,070 6,270 7,840 9,040 10,210 11,210 12,210 13,210 14,210 15,360 16,560
$150,000 - 239,999 1,870 4,100 6,500 8,270 9,670 11,040 12,240 13,440 14,640 15,840 17,040 18,240
$240,000 - 319,999 2,040 4,440 6,840 8,610 10,010 11,380 12,580 13,780 14,980 16,180 17,380 18,580
$320,000 - 364,999 2,040 4,440 6,840 8,610 10,010 11,380 12,580 13,860 15,860 17,860 19,860 21,860
$365,000 - 524,999 2,720 5,920 9,390 12,260 14,760 17,230 19,530 21,830 24,130 26,430 28,730 31,030
$525,000 and over 3,140 6,840 10,540 13,610 16,310 18,980 21,480 23,980 26,480 28,980 31,480 33,990

Single or Married Filing Separately

Higher Paying Job 
Annual Taxable 
Wage & Salary

Lower Paying Job Annual Taxable Wage & Salary

     $0 - 
9,999

$10,000 - 
19,999

$20,000 - 
29,999

$30,000 - 
39,999

$40,000 - 
49,999

$50,000 - 
59,999

$60,000 - 
69,999

$70,000 - 
79,999

$80,000 - 
89,999

$90,000 - 
99,999

$100,000 - 
109,999

$110,000 - 
120,000

$0 -     9,999 $90 $850 $1,020 $1,020 $1,020 $1,070 $1,870 $1,870 $1,870 $1,870 $1,870 $1,970
$10,000 -   19,999 850 1,780 1,980 1,980 2,030 3,030 3,830 3,830 3,830 3,830 3,930 4,130
$20,000 -   29,999 1,020 1,980 2,180 2,230 3,230 4,230 5,030 5,030 5,030 5,130 5,330 5,530
$30,000 -   39,999 1,020 1,980 2,230 3,230 4,230 5,230 6,030 6,030 6,130 6,330 6,530 6,730
$40,000 -   59,999 1,020 2,880 4,080 5,080 6,080 7,080 7,950 8,150 8,350 8,550 8,750 8,950
$60,000 -   79,999 1,870 3,830 5,030 6,030 7,100 8,300 9,300 9,500 9,700 9,900 10,100 10,300
$80,000 -   99,999 1,870 3,830 5,100 6,300 7,500 8,700 9,700 9,900 10,100 10,300 10,500 10,700

$100,000 - 124,999 2,030 4,190 5,590 6,790 7,990 9,190 10,190 10,390 10,590 10,940 11,940 12,940
$125,000 - 149,999 2,040 4,200 5,600 6,800 8,000 9,200 10,200 10,950 11,950 12,950 13,950 14,950
$150,000 - 174,999 2,040 4,200 5,600 6,800 8,150 10,150 11,950 12,950 13,950 14,950 16,170 17,470
$175,000 - 199,999 2,040 4,200 6,150 8,150 10,150 12,150 13,950 15,020 16,320 17,620 18,920 20,220
$200,000 - 249,999 2,720 5,680 7,880 10,140 12,440 14,740 16,840 18,140 19,440 20,740 22,040 23,340
$250,000 - 449,999 2,970 6,230 8,730 11,030 13,330 15,630 17,730 19,030 20,330 21,630 22,930 24,240
$450,000 and over 3,140 6,600 9,300 11,800 14,300 16,800 19,100 20,600 22,100 23,600 25,100 26,610

Head of Household

Higher Paying Job 
Annual Taxable 
Wage & Salary

Lower Paying Job Annual Taxable Wage & Salary

      $0 - 
9,999

$10,000 - 
19,999

$20,000 - 
29,999

$30,000 - 
39,999

$40,000 - 
49,999

$50,000 - 
59,999

$60,000 - 
69,999

$70,000 - 
79,999

$80,000 - 
89,999

$90,000 - 
99,999

$100,000 - 
109,999

$110,000 - 
120,000

$0 -     9,999 $0 $280 $850 $950 $1,020 $1,020 $1,020 $1,020 $1,560 $1,870 $1,870 $1,870
$10,000 -   19,999 280 1,280 1,950 2,150 2,220 2,220 2,220 2,760 3,760 4,070 4,070 4,210
$20,000 -   29,999 850 1,950 2,720 2,920 2,980 2,980 3,520 4,520 5,520 5,830 5,980 6,180
$30,000 -   39,999 950 2,150 2,920 3,120 3,180 3,720 4,720 5,720 6,720 7,180 7,380 7,580
$40,000 -   59,999 1,020 2,220 2,980 3,570 4,640 5,640 6,640 7,750 8,950 9,460 9,660 9,860
$60,000 -   79,999 1,020 2,610 4,370 5,570 6,640 7,750 8,950 10,150 11,350 11,860 12,060 12,260
$80,000 -   99,999 1,870 4,070 5,830 7,150 8,410 9,610 10,810 12,010 13,210 13,720 13,920 14,120

$100,000 - 124,999 1,870 4,270 6,230 7,630 8,900 10,100 11,300 12,500 13,700 14,210 14,720 15,720
$125,000 - 149,999 2,040 4,440 6,400 7,800 9,070 10,270 11,470 12,670 14,580 15,890 16,890 17,890
$150,000 - 174,999 2,040 4,440 6,400 7,800 9,070 10,580 12,580 14,580 16,580 17,890 18,890 20,170
$175,000 - 199,999 2,040 4,440 6,400 8,510 10,580 12,580 14,580 16,580 18,710 20,320 21,620 22,920
$200,000 - 249,999 2,720 5,920 8,680 10,900 13,270 15,570 17,870 20,170 22,470 24,080 25,380 26,680
$250,000 - 449,999 2,970 6,470 9,540 12,040 14,410 16,710 19,010 21,310 23,610 25,220 26,520 27,820
$450,000 and over 3,140 6,840 10,110 12,810 15,380 17,880 20,380 22,880 25,380 27,190 28,690 30,190



form on September 1, your employer does
not have to change your withholding until the
first payment of compensation made to
you after October 1. If you file the new
form on September 2, your employer does
not have to change your withholding
until the first payment of compensation
made to you after December 31.

How long is Form IL-W-4 valid?
Your Form IL-W-4 remains valid until a new
form you have filed takes effect or until
your employer is required by the Depart-
ment to disregard it. Your employer is
required to disregard your Form IL-W-4 if
you claim total exemption from Illinois
income tax withholding, but you have not
filed a federal Form W-4 claiming total
exemption. Also, if the Internal Revenue
Service has instructed your employer to
disregard your federal Form W-4, your
employer must also disregard your
Form IL-W-4. Finally, if you claim 15 or
more exemptions on your Form IL-W-4
without claiming at least the same number
of exemptions on your federal Form W-4,
and your employer is not required to refer
your federal Form W-4 to the Internal
Revenue Service for review, your employer
must refer your Form IL-W-4 to the
Department for review. In that case, your
Form IL-W-4 will be effective unless and
until the Department notifies your
employer to disregard it.

What is an “exemption”?
An “exemption” is a dollar amount on
which you do not have to pay Illinois
Income Tax. Therefore, your employer
will withhold Illinois Income Tax based
on your compensation minus the
exemptions to which you are entitled.

What is an “allowance”?
The dollar amount that is exempt from
Illinois Income Tax is based on the number
of allowances you claim on this form. As
an employee, you receive one allowance
unless you are claimed as a dependent
on another person’s tax return (e.g., your
parents claim you as a dependent on
their tax return). If you are married, you
may claim additional allowances for your
spouse and any dependents that you are
entitled to claim for federal income tax
purposes. You also will receive additional
allowances if you or your spouse are age
65 or older, or if you or your spouse are
legally blind.

How do I figure the correct
number of allowances?
Complete the worksheet on the back of
this page to figure the correct number of
allowances you are entitled to claim.

Give your completed Form IL-W-4 to your
employer. Keep the worksheet for your
records.
Note:  If you have more than one job or
your spouse works, you should figure
the total number of allowances you are
entitled to claim. Your withholding
usually will be more accurate if you
claim all of your allowances on the
Form IL-W-4 for the highest-paying job
and claim zero on all of your other
IL-W-4 forms.

What if I underpay my tax?
If the amount withheld from your com-
pensation is not enough to cover your
tax liability for the year, (e.g., you have
non-wage income, such as interest or
dividends), you may reduce the number
of allowances or request that your
employer withhold an additional amount
from your pay. Otherwise, you may owe
additional tax at the end of the year. If
you do not have enough tax withheld
from your pay, and you owe more than
$500 tax at the end of the year, you may
owe a late-payment penalty. You should
either increase the amount you have
withheld from your pay, or you must
make estimated tax payments.
You may be assessed a late-payment
penalty if your required estimated
payments are not paid in full by the due
dates.

Note:  You may still owe this penalty for
an earlier quarter, even if you pay
enough tax later to make up the under-
payment from a previous quarter.
For additional information on penalties,
see Publication 103, Uniform Penalties
and Interest. Call 1 800 356-6302 to
receive a copy of this publication.

Where do I get help?
• Visit our web site at tax.illinois.gov
• Call our Taxpayer Assistance Division
at 1 800 732-8866 or 217 782-3336

• Call our TDD (telecommunications
device for the deaf) at 1 800 544-5304

• Write to
ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
PO BOX 19044
SPRINGFIELD IL 62794-9044

Who must complete this form?
If you are an employee, you must
complete this form so your employer can
withhold the correct amount of Illinois
Income Tax from your pay. The amount
withheld from your pay depends, in part,
on the number of allowances you claim
on this form.

Even if you claimed exemption from
withholding on your federal Form W-4,
U.S. Employee’s Withholding Allowance
Certificate, because you do not expect to
owe any federal income tax, you may be
required to have Illinois Income Tax
withheld from your pay. If you are claiming
exempt status (see Page 8 of Booklet
IL-700, Illinois Payroll/Withholding
Income Tax Returns and Instructions)
from Illinois Withholding you must check
the exempt status box on the IL-W-4.
Note:  If you do not file a completed
Form IL-W-4 with your employer, if you
fail to sign the form or to include all
necessary information, or if you alter the
form, your employer must withhold
Illinois income tax on the entire amount
of your compensation, without allowing
any exemptions.

When must I file?
You must file Form IL-W-4 when Illinois
Income Tax is required to be withheld
from compensation that you receive as
an employee. You should complete this
form and give it to your employer on or
before the date you start working for your
employer. You may file a new Form IL-W-4
any time your withholding allowances
increase. If the number of your previously
claimed allowances decreases, you
must file a new Form IL-W-4 within 10
days. However, the death of a spouse or
a dependent does not affect your with-
holding allowances until the next tax
year.

When does my Form IL-W-4
take effect?
If you do not already have a Form IL-W-4
on file with this employer, this form will
be effective for the first payment of
compensation made to you after this
form is filed. If you already have a
Form IL-W-4 on file with this employer,
your employer may allow any change you
file on this form to become effective
immediately, but is not required by law to
change your withholding until the first
payment of compensation made to you
after the first day of the next calendar
quarter (that is, January 1, April 1, July 1
or October 1) that falls at least 30 days
after the date you file the change with
your employer.

Example:  If you have a baby and file a
new Form IL-W-4 with your employer to
claim an additional exemption for the baby,
your employer may immediately change
the withholding for all future payments of
compensation. However, if you file the new

Illinois Department of Revenue

Form IL-W-4 Employee’s Illinois Withholding Allowance Certificate and Instructions

IL-W-4 (R-12/06)



Illinois Withholding Allowance Worksheet

Step 1:Figure your basic personal allowances (including allowances for dependents)

Check all that apply:
No one else can claim me as a dependent.
I can claim my spouse as a dependent.

1 Write the total number of boxes you checked. 1 _______________
2 Write the number of dependents (other than you or your spouse) you

will claim on your tax return. 2 _______________
3 Add Lines 1 and 2. Write the result. This is the total number of basic

personal allowances to which you are entitled. 3 _______________
4 If you want to have additional Illinois Income Tax withheld from your

pay, you may reduce the number of basic personal allowances or have
an additional amount withheld. Write the total number of basic personal
allowances you elect to claim on Line 4 and on Form IL-W-4, Line 1. 4 _______________

Step 2:Figure your additional allowances
Check all that apply:

I am 65 or older. I am legally blind.
My spouse is 65 or older. My spouse is legally blind.

5 Write the total number of boxes you checked. 5 _______________
6 Write any amount that you reported on Line 4 of the Deductions and Adjustments

Worksheet for federal Form W-4. 6_______________
7 Divide Line 6 by 1,000. Round to the nearest whole number. Write the result on Line 7. 7_______________
8 Add Lines 5 and 7. Write the result. This is the total number of additional allowances

to which you are entitled. 8_______________
9 If you want to have additional Illinois Income Tax withheld from your pay, you may reduce

the number of additional allowances or have an additional amount withheld. Write the total
number of additional allowances you elect to claim on Line 9 and on Form IL-W-4, Line 2. 9 _______________

Note:  If you have non-wage income and you expect to owe Illinois Income Tax on that income, you may choose to have an additional amount
withheld from your pay. On Line 3 of Form IL-W-4, write the additional amount you want your employer to withhold.

     Cut here and give the certificate to your employer. Keep the top portion for your records.    

General Information
Complete this worksheet to figure your total withholding allowances.

Everyone must complete Step 1.

Complete Step 2 if
• you (or your spouse) are age 65 or older or legally blind, or
• you wrote an amount on Line 4 of the Deductions and Adjust-

ments Worksheet for federal Form W-4.

Illinois Department of Revenue
IL-W-4  Employee’s Illinois Withholding Allowance Certificate

____ ____ ____ - ____ ____ - ____ ____ ____ ____
Social Security number

________________________________________________________________________
Name

________________________________________________________________________
Street address

________________________________________________________________________
City State  ZIP

Check the box if you are exempt from federal and Illinois Withholding Income Tax. Employer: Keep this certificate with your records. If you have referred the employee’s
federal certificate to the Internal Revenue Service (IRS) and the IRS has notified you to
disregard it, you may also be required to disregard this certificate. Even if you are not
required to refer the employee’s federal certificate to the IRS, you may still be required to
refer this certificate to the Illinois Department of Revenue for inspection. See Illinois
Income Tax Regulations 86 Ill. Adm. Code 100.7110.

IL-W-4 (R-12/06)

1 Write the total number of basic allowances that you
are claiming (Step 1, Line 4, of the worksheet). 1_________________

2 Write the total number of additional allowances that
you are claiming (Step 2, Line 9, of the worksheet). 2_________________

3 Write the additional amount you want withheld
(deducted) from each pay. 3_________________

I certify that I am entitled to the number of withholding allowances claimed on
this certificate.
______________________________________________________________________________
Your signature Date

This form is authorized as outlined by the Illinois Income Tax Act. Disclosure of this information
is REQUIRED. Failure to provide information could result in a penalty. This form has been
approved by the Forms Management Center. IL-492-0039

If you have more than one job or your spouse works, you should
figure the total number of allowances you are entitled to claim. Your
withholding usually will be more accurate if you claim all of your
allowances on the Form IL-W-4 for the highest-paying job and claim
zero on all of your other IL-W-4 forms.
You may reduce the number of allowances or request that your
employer withhold an additional amount from your pay, which may
help avoid having too little tax withheld.



   

  

Employment Eligibility Verification 
Department of Homeland Security 

U.S. Citizenship and Immigration Services 

USCIS 
)RUP�,��

20%�1R�����������
([SLUHV������������

START HERE: Employers must ensure the form instructions are available to employees when completing this form. Employers are liable for 
failing to comply with the requirements for completing this form. See below and the Instructions. 
ANTI-DISCRIMINATION NOTICE: All employees can choose which acceptable documentation to present for Form I-9. Employers cannot ask 
employees for documentation to verify information in Section 1, or specify which acceptable documentation employees must present for Section 2 or 
Supplement B, Reverification and Rehire. Treating employees differently based on their citizenship, immigration status, or national origin may be illegal. 

Section 1. Employee Information and Attestation: Employees must complete and sign Section 1 of Form I-9 no later than the first 
day of employment, but not before accepting a job offer. 
Last Name (Family Name) First Name (Given Name) Middle Initial (if any) Other Last Names Used (if any) 

Address (Street Number and Name) Apt. Number (if any) City or Town State ZIP Code 

Date of Birth (mm/dd/yyyy) U.S. Social Security Number Employee's Email Address Employee's Telephone Number 

I am aware that federal law 
provides for imprisonment and/or
fines for false statements, or the 
use of false documents, in 
connection with the completion of
this form. I attest, under penalty
of perjury, that this information,
including my selection of the box
attesting to my citizenship or
immigration status, is true and 
correct. 

Check one of the following boxes to attest to your citizenship or immigration status (See page 2 and 3 of the instructions.): 

1. A citizen of the United States 

2. A noncitizen national of the United States (See Instructions.) 

3. A lawful permanent resident (Enter USCIS or A-Number.) 

4. A noncitizen (other than Item Numbers 2. and 3. above) authorized to work until (exp. date, if any) 

If you check Item Number 4., enter one of these: 
USCIS A-Number 

OR 
Form I-94 Admission Number 

OR 
Foreign Passport Number and Country of Issuance 

Signature of Employee Today's Date (mm/dd/yyyy) 

If a preparer and/or translator assisted you in completing Section 1, that person MUST complete the Preparer and/or Translator Certification on Page 3. 

 Section 2. Employer Review and Verification: Employers or their authorized representative must complete and sign Section 2 within three 
business days after the employee's first day of employment, and must physically examine��RU�H[DPLQH�FRQVLVWHQW�ZLWK�DQ�DOWHUQDWLYH�SURFHGXUH�
DXWKRUL]HG�E\�WKH�6HFUHWDU\�RI�'+6��documentation from List A OR a combination of documentation from List B and List C. Enter any additional 
documentation in the Additional Information box; see Instructions. 

List A OR List B AND List C 

Document Title 1 

Issuing Authority 

Document Number (if any) 

Expiration Date (if any) 

Document Title 2 (if any) Additional Information 

Issuing Authority 

&KHFN�KHUH�LI�\RX�XVHG�DQ�DOWHUQDWLYH�SURFHGXUH�DXWKRUL]HG�E\�'+6�WR�H[DPLQH�GRFXPHQWV�     

Document Number (if any) 

Expiration Date (if any) 

Document Title 3 (if any) 

Issuing Authority 

Document Number (if any) 

Expiration Date (if any) 

Certification: I attest, under penalty of perjury, that (1) I have examined the documentation presented by the above-named 
employee, (2) the above-listed documentation appears to be genuine and to relate to the employee named, and (3) to the 
best of my knowledge, the employee is authorized to work in the United States. 

First Day of Employment 
(mm/dd/yyyy): 

Last Name, First Name and Title of Employer or Authorized Representative 6LJQDWXUH�RI�(PSOR\HU�RU�$XWKRUL]HG�5HSUHVHQWDWLYH� Today's Date (mm/dd/yyyy) 

Employer's Business or Organization Name Employer's Business or Organization Address, City or Town, State, ZIP Code 

For reverification or rehire, complete Supplement B, Reverification and Rehire on Page 4. 

Form I-9 Edition 0�/��/23 Page 1 of 4 



 
  

   
 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

LISTS OF ACCEPTABLE DOCUMENTS 
All documents containing an expiration date must be unexpired. 

* Documents extended by the issuing authority are considered unexpired.
Employees may present one selection from List A or a

combination of one selection from List B and one selection from List C.
Examples of many of these documents appear in the Handbook for Employers (M-274). 

LIST A 
Documents that Establish Both Identity 

and Employment Authorization OR 

LIST B 

Documents that Establish Identity 

LIST C 
Documents that Establish Employment

Authorization AND 

1. U.S. Passport or U.S. Passport Card 1. Driver's license or ID card issued by a State or
outlying possession of the United States
provided it contains a photograph or
information such as name, date of birth,
gender, height, eye color, and address

1. A Social Security Account Number card,
unless the card includes one of the following
restrictions:

(1) NOT VALID FOR EMPLOYMENT

(2) VALID FOR WORK ONLY WITH
INS AUTHORIZATION

(3) VALID FOR WORK ONLY WITH
DHS AUTHORIZATION

2. Permanent Resident Card or Alien
Registration Receipt Card (Form I-551)

3. Foreign passport that contains a
temporary I-551 stamp or temporary
I-551 printed notation on a machine-
readable immigrant visa

2. ID card issued by federal, state or local
government agencies or entities, provided it
contains a photograph or information such as
name, date of birth, gender, height, eye color,
and address

4. Employment Authorization Document
that contains a photograph (Form I-766) 2. Certification of report of birth issued by the

Department of State (Forms DS-1350,
FS-545, FS-240)

3. School ID card with a photograph5. For an individual temporarily authorized
to work for a specific employer because
of his or her status or parole:

a. Foreign passport; and

b. Form I-94 or Form I-94A that has
the following:

(1) The same name as the
passport; and

(2) An endorsement of the
individual's status or parole as
long as that period of
endorsement has not yet
expired and the proposed
employment is not in conflict
with any restrictions or
limitations identified on the form.

4. Voter's registration card 3. Original or certified copy of birth certificate
issued by a State, county, municipal
authority, or territory of the United States
bearing an official seal

5. U.S. Military card or draft record

6. Military dependent's ID card
4. Native American tribal document

7. U.S. Coast Guard Merchant Mariner Card
5. U.S. Citizen ID Card (Form I-197)

8. Native American tribal document
6. Identification Card for Use of Resident

Citizen in the United States (Form I-179)9. Driver's license issued by a Canadian
government authority

7. Employment authorization document
issued by the Department of Homeland
Security

For examples, see Section � and
Section 1� of the M-274 on
uscis.gov/i-9-central.

The Form I-766, Employment
Authorization Document, is a List A, Item
Number 4. document, not a List C
document.

For persons under age 18 who are 
unable to present a document 

listed above: 
10. School record or report card

6. Passport from the Federated States of
Micronesia (FSM) or the Republic of the
Marshall Islands (RMI) with Form I-94 or
Form I-94A indicating nonimmigrant
admission under the Compact of Free
Association Between the United States
and the FSM or RMI

11. Clinic, doctor, or hospital record

12. Day-care or nursery school record

Acceptable Receipts 
May be presented in lieu of a document listed above for a temporary period. 

For receipt validity dates, see the M-274. 

Ɣ Receipt for a replacement of a lost,
stolen, or damaged List A document.

Ɣ Form I-94 issued to a lawful
permanent resident that contains an
I-551 stamp and a photograph of the
individual.

Ɣ Form I-94 with “RE” notation or
refugee stamp issued to a refugee.

OR 
Receipt for a replacement of a lost, stolen, or 
damaged List B document. 

Receipt for a replacement of a lost, stolen, or 
damaged List C document. 

*Refer to the Employment Authorization Extensions page on I-9 Central for more information.

Form I-9 Edition �������� Page 2 of 4 



 Supplement A, 
Preparer and/or Translator Certification for Section 1 

 

 

 

 

Department of Homeland Security 
U.S. Citizenship and Immigration Services 

USCIS 
Form I-9 

Supplement A
OMB No. 1615-0047 
Expires 0�/31/2026 

Last Name (Family Name) from Section 1. First Name (Given Name) from Section 1.  Middle initial (if any) from Section 1.  

Instructions: This supplement must be completed by any preparer and/or translator who assists an employee in completing Section 1 
of Form I-9. The preparer and/or translator must enter the employee's name in the spaces provided above. Each preparer or translator 
must complete, sign, and date a separate certification area. Employers must retain completed supplement sheets with the employee's 
completed Form I-9. 

I attest, under penalty of perjury, that I have assisted in the completion of Section 1 of this form and that to the best of my 
knowledge the information is true and correct. 
Signature of Preparer or Translator Date (mm/dd/yyyy) 

Last Name (Family Name) First Name (Given Name) Middle Initial (if any) 

Address (Street Number and Name) City or Town State ZIP Code 

I attest, under penalty of perjury, that I have assisted in the completion of Section 1 of this form and that to the best of my 
knowledge the information is true and correct. 
Signature of Preparer or Translator Date (mm/dd/yyyy) 

Last Name (Family Name) First Name (Given Name) Middle Initial (if any) 

Address (Street Number and Name) City or Town State ZIP Code 

I attest, under penalty of perjury, that I have assisted in the completion of Section 1 of this form and that to the best of my 
knowledge the information is true and correct. 
Signature of Preparer or Translator Date (mm/dd/yyyy) 

Last Name (Family Name) First Name (Given Name) Middle Initial (if any) 

Address (Street Number and Name) City or Town State ZIP Code 

I attest, under penalty of perjury, that I have assisted in the completion of Section 1 of this form and that to the best of my 
knowledge the information is true and correct. 
Signature of Preparer or Translator Date (mm/dd/yyyy) 

Last Name (Family Name) First Name (Given Name) Middle Initial (if any) 

Address (Street Number and Name) City or Town State ZIP Code 
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 Supplement B, 
Reverification and Rehire (formerly Section 3) 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

USCIS 
Form I-9

Supplement B
OMB No. 1615-0047 
Expires 0�/31/2026 

Department of Homeland Security 
U.S. Citizenship and Immigration Services 

Last Name (Family Name) from Section 1. First Name (Given Name) from Section 1.  Middle initial (if any) from Section 1.  

Instructions: This supplement replaces Section 3 on the previous version of Form I-9. Only use this page if your employee requires 
reverification, is rehired within three years of the date the original Form I-9 was completed, or provides proof of a legal name change.  Enter 
the employee's name in the fields above. Use a new section for each reverification or rehire. Review the Form I-9 instructions before 
completing this page. Keep this page as part of the employee's Form I-9 record. Additional guidance can be found in the 
Handbook for Employers: Guidance for Completing Form I-9 (M-274) 

New Name (if applicable)Date of Rehire (if applicable) 

Date (mm/dd/yyyy) Last Name (Family Name) First Name (Given Name) Middle Initial 

Reverification: If the employee requires reverification, your employee can choose to present any acceptable List A or List C documentation to show 
continued employment authorization. Enter the document information in the spaces below. 

Document Title Document Number (if any) Expiration Date (if any) (mm/dd/yyyy) 

I attest, under penalty of perjury, that to the best of my knowledge, this employee is authorized to work in the United States, and if the  
employee presented documentation, the documentation I examined appears to be genuine and to relate to the individual who presented it. 

Name of Employer or Authorized Representative Signature of Employer or Authorized Representative Today's Date (mm/dd/yyyy) 

Additional Information (Initial and date each notation.) &KHFN�KHUH�LI�\RX�XVHG�DQ�
DOWHUQDWLYH�SURFHGXUH�DXWKRUL]HG�
E\�'+6�WR�H[DPLQH�GRFXPHQWV� 

Date of Rehire (if applicable) New Name (if applicable) 

Date (mm/dd/yyyy) Last Name (Family Name) First Name (Given Name) Middle Initial 

Reverification: If the employee requires reverification, your employee can choose to present any acceptable List A or List C documentation to show 
continued employment authorization. Enter the document information in the spaces below. 

Document Title Document Number (if any) Expiration Date (if any) (mm/dd/yyyy) 

I attest, under penalty of perjury, that to the best of my knowledge, this employee is authorized to work in the United States, and if the  
employee presented documentation, the documentation I examined appears to be genuine and to relate to the individual who presented it. 

Name of Employer or Authorized Representative Signature of Employer or Authorized Representative Today's Date (mm/dd/yyyy) 

Additional Information (Initial and date each notation.) &KHFN�KHUH�LI�\RX�XVHG�DQ�
DOWHUQDWLYH�SURFHGXUH�DXWKRUL]HG�
E\�'+6�WR�H[DPLQH�GRFXPHQWV� 

Date of Rehire (if applicable) New Name (if applicable) 

Date (mm/dd/yyyy) Last Name (Family Name) First Name (Given Name) Middle Initial 

Reverification: If the employee requires reverification, your employee can choose to present any acceptable List A or List C documentation to show 
continued employment authorization. Enter the document information in the spaces below. 

Document Title Document Number (if any) Expiration Date (if any) (mm/dd/yyyy) 

I attest, under penalty of perjury, that to the best of my knowledge, this employee is authorized to work in the United States, and if the  
employee presented documentation, the documentation I examined appears to be genuine and to relate to the individual who presented it. 

Name of Employer or Authorized Representative Signature of Employer or Authorized Representative Today's Date (mm/dd/yyyy) 

Additional Information (Initial and date each notation.) &KHFN�KHUH�LI�\RX�XVHG�DQ�
DOWHUQDWLYH�SURFHGXUH�DXWKRUL]HG�
E\�'+6�WR�H[DPLQH�GRFXPHQWV� 
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 Revised: June 2022 
 

Employee Request for Direct Deposit  
 

PLEASE NOTE: Your first paycheck following the submission of new account 
information will be a paper check. This is done so that the Business Office can 

perform a test run to ensure that your account will accept our deposit. 
 
 
 
Name:             
 
Millikin University ID Number:         
 
 
1st Bank Name and City:          
 
ABA (Routing) Number:          
 
Account Number:           
 
 
 Checking Account _____   Savings Account _____ 
   
  
          Percent to be deposited _____       or Amount to be deposited _____ 
 
 
 
 
       
2nd Bank Name and City:          
 
ABA (Routing) Number:          
 
Account Number:           
 
 
 Checking Account _____   Savings Account _____ 
   
  

Percent to be deposited _____     or  Amount to be deposited _____ 
 
 
 
 
 
Signature: __________________________________________  Date:     

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Alumni and Development 

Information form for New Employees 

 

Name: _____________________________________________________________________________ 

Job Title: ___________________________________________________________________________ 

Department/Office/Assignment: ____________________________________________________ 

Birthday (month/day): _____________________ Employment date: ___________________ 

Did you attend Millikin as a student? _____yes _____no 

If yes, what is your class year? __________ 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Millikin’s Media Relations Department has asked Human Resources to gather additional 
employee information to assist the University in promoting news about faculty and 
administrators. 
 
Currently, news of your success is sent to your local newspaper.  Media Relations would 
also like to send this information to your ‘hometown’ newspaper (i.e., the place you 
grew up or your previous residence).  Please indicate the additional information below. 
 
If you have any questions concerning the above, please contact Marketing & Media 
Relations at 424-6350. 
 
 
 
 
PLEASE RETURN THIS SECTION TO HUMAN RESOURCES 
 
 
Name: ____________________________________________ Department: ___________________ 
 
Please use the following city and state for my ‘hometown’ address:  
 
____________________________________________________ 

 
 

 
 
 
 



 
 
 

Millikin University Publicity Consent Form  
 
I, (print your name) _________________________________________, hereby consent to the use, 
without compensation, of my name, photograph, video, voice, image and/or likeness by Millikin University. 
This use includes publication, broadcast, telecast, distribution and circulation in any University-sponsored 
product used for recruiting, promotion, fundraising, advertising or commercial purposes, and shall include (but 
not be limited to) newspapers, newsletters, brochures, bulletins, social media, external marketing (billboards, 
commercials, etc.) and the Millikin University website. 

In addition, I waive all claims to compensation or damages based on the use of my image or voice, or both, by 
Millikin University. I also waive any right to inspect or approve the finished photograph or video or audio 
recording. 

I further understand and agree that this Publicity Consent shall remain in full force and effect unless canceled 
in writing and in reasonable advance of any said publications. 

I am an adult, 18 years of age or older, and have the full right and authority to grant this consent. 

 

I HAVE FULLY READ THE FOREGOING "PUBLICITY CONSENT". I FULLY UNDERSTAND ITS 
CONTENTS.  I AM VOLUNTARILY SIGNING THIS "PUBLICITY CONSENT" AS MY FREE AND 
VOLUNTARY ACT.         

DATED this ________day of____________________, 20___ Signature:   

 

Initials: Witness:          __Student  __Alumni  __Friend of Millikin  __Employee 

For Millikin Students/Alumni: 

Major/Degree:                  Year in School (check one): 

Hometown:           ___ Fr.   ___ So.   ___ Jr.  ___ Sr.   ___ Grad. Year     
        ___ Transfer   ___ FLEX      ___ Graduate Program 

 

 



Technology Acceptable Use Policy Agreement for Employees 

 

I understand that as an employee of Millikin University or working for another entity of Millikin 
University and using Millikin-owned technology and/or Millikin provided access to technology, I must 
abide by the policies of the University. This includes, but is not limited to, The Technology Acceptable 
Use Policy. This policy outlines the responsibilities of the employee regarding the use of technology 
owned by Millikin and services provided through technology, including email and Internet use. 

I understand where to locate the Technology Acceptable Use Policy as well as other technology policies 
and I will familiarize myself with the policies. I can view the technology polices online by going to Millikin 
University’s homepage and taking the following steps: 

1. Hover over “Campus Life” in the bar across the top of the page 
2. Click on “Information Technology” 
3. Click on “Technology Polices” on the right side of the page 

 

I understand that it is my responsibility to maintain a secure password that meets Millikin's password 
guidelines and is unique to my Millikin account. 

I understand that my Millikin username and password cannot be shared with others or used by others to 
log into Millikin’s applications or network. 

I understand that it is my responsibility to protect Millikin’s data and network to the best of my ability. 

I understand I am required to use a Multi-Factor Authentication for my Millikin account. 

I understand I am required to provide a password reset email address separate from my Millikin email 
address. 

By signing this form, I understand my responsibilities as outlined above and in the Technology policies 
referenced above. Furthermore, I understand that Millikin Information Technology reserves the right to 
disable my account if I am in violation of any technology policy or should my account be compromised in 
any way. 

 

Name: ________________________________________________________________________ 

 

Signature: _____________________________________________________________________ 

 

Date: _________________________________________________________________________ 

 



Revised March 6, 2014 

Millikin University 
Employee Confidentiality Agreement 

 
 
Millikin University makes every effort to abide by all applicable Federal and State 
regulations, guidelines, statues, and procedures pertaining to confidentiality and 
privacy, specifically: 
 

� The Family Educational Rights and Privacy Act of 1974, as Amended (FERPA) – 
which protects the privacy of student education records; 

� The Health Information Portability and Accountability Act (HIPPA) – which 
controls the release of Protected Health Information (PHI); and 

� The Gramm-Leach-Bliley Act (GLB) – which safeguards customer financial 
information. 

 
As an employee of Millikin University, I understand that I may have access to student, 
employee, donor, or any other member of the Millikin community’s academic, 
personnel, health, and financial records that may contain individually identifiable 
information and that this information is considered confidential.  Examples of private, 
confidential information include, but are not limited to: student academic information 
(grades, courses taken, schedules, test scores, advising records); educational services 
received; social security numbers; gender; ethnicity;  citizenship; veteran and disability 
status; health records; financial information; financial aid applications; copies of tax 
returns; charitable giving and fund raising data, as well as donor records; human 
resource records; logins and passwords.   
 
In accordance with the trust placed in me by the University and our users, I understand 
that only data that is necessary to carry out my job responsibilities should be accessed.  
I am responsible for maintaining the confidentiality of the data with which I work and for 
keeping the data secure and accessible only to those who have rights to the 
information.  To safeguard computer data, I understand I should not leave my 
computer logged on when away from my desk.   Even upon termination of 
employment, I will hold the confidential information of Millikin University in trust and 
confidence.  
 
I acknowledge that I understand that improper disclosure of confidential information to 
any unauthorized person is prohibited under Federal law and could subject me to 
criminal and civil penalties imposed by the law.  I further acknowledge that any such 
willful or unauthorized disclosure also violates University policy and it will be cause for 
disciplinary action, up to and including termination from employment regardless of 
whether criminal or civil penalties are imposed.   
 
I have read and agree to comply with Millikin University’s Employee Confidentiality 
Agreement. 
 
 
Employee Name (Printed): __________________________________________________________ 
 
Employee Signature: ________________________________________________________________ 
 
Department: _______________________________________ Date: __________________________ 




